CIN U45203MP2004SGC016758

- 1 -



Madhya Pradesh Road Development Corporation Ltd.

(M.P. State Highway Authority)

(Govt. of M.P. Undertaking)

45 – A, Arera Hills, Bhopal – 462 011

: 0755 – 2597290 / 2765205 Fax: 0755-2572643, Website: www.mprdc.gov.in

OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL MANAGER

Chief Engineer, central zone M.P.P.W.D. office campus, South Civil lines, JABALPUR - 482 001 E-mail: dm-jabalpur@mp.gov.in

No. 1977/DM-JBP/ADB-VI/PKG-53/2023-24 Jabalpur, Dated: 18-01-2024.

वन मंडल अधिकारी मंडला (पूर्व)

जिला - मंडला (म.प्र.)

विषय : मण्डला जिले में ए.डी.बी. – 6/7 योजना के अंतर्गत पदमी – रामनगर – घुघरी – सलवाह मार्ग उन्नयन /निर्माण हेतु 5.445 हेक्टेयर (ऑनलाइन 5.70 हे .) आरक्षित वनभूमि संभागीय प्रबंधक, मध्यप्रदेश सड़क विकास निगम लिमिटेड को उपयोग पर देने बावत

COMPLIANCE OF CONDITIONS OF IN PRINCIPLE APPROVAL UNDER FOREST (CONSERVATION) ACT 1980.

- **संदर्भ :-** (1) एकीकृत क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय भोपाल पर्यावरण, वन एवं जलवायु परिवर्तन मंत्रालय भारत सरकार पत्र क्रमांक 6 – एम पी आर 026 / 2022 – बी एच ओ / दिनांक 26/06/2023
 - (2) 1609/DM-JBP/ADB-VI/PKG-53/2023-24; Jabalpur, Dated: 17-01-2024.

उपरोक्त विषयांतर्गत, संदर्भित स्टेज-1 की अनुमति में विहित शर्तों का पालन प्रतिवेदन आवश्यक कार्यवाही हेतु सादर प्रस्तुत है:-

A. Conditions with need to be complied period with handing over of forest land by the State Forest Department.

S. No	Query	Compliance
1.	Cost of compensatory afforestation on the CA land 5.70 ha non-forest land at prevailing wage rates as per compensatory afforestation scheme (including the cost of survey, demarcation and erection of permanent pillars etc. as required	The amount of Rs. 55,96,504/- for the Compensatory Afforestation (CA) has been deposited by MPRDC, Bhopal vide UTR No.HDFCR52023080376847344.
	for securing the land against encroachment) shall be deposited in advance with the State Forest Department by the project authority. The CA will be maintained for 10 years. The scheme may include appropriate provision for anticipated cost increase for the works scheduled for subsequent years.	accreditation can be confirmed through Privesh portal.
2.	Non-forest land shall be transferred and mutated in favour of State Forest department and documents shall be submitted.	Compliance has been done and Enclosed as <u>Annexure I</u>
3.	The non-forest land which is transferred and mutated in favour of the State Forest Department for the purpose of compensatory afforestation	Pertains to DFO





CIN U45203MP2004SGC016758

- 3 -

Madhya Pradesh Road Development Corporation Ltd.

(M.P. State Highway Authority) (Govt. of M.P. Undertaking)

45 – A, Arera Hills, Bhopal – 462 011

: 0755 – 2597290 / 2765205 Fax: 0755-2572643, Website**: www.mprdc.gov.in**

OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL MANAGER

Chief Engineer, central zone M.P.P.W.D. office campus, South Civil lines, JABALPUR - 482 001 E-mail: dm-jabalpur@mp.gov.in

issued by this Ministry's letter No.5-2/2017-FC dated 28.03.2019.

- 10. The compliance report shall be uploaded on e-portal (<u>https://parivesh.nic.in./</u>).
 Agreed

 11. In case the working permission is granted by the
 Agreed
- 11. In case the working permission is granted by the State Forest Department, a copy of the same shall be submitted along with compliance report of Stage-I approval.
- **B.** Conditions which need to be strictly complied on field after handing over of the forest land to The User Agency by the State Forest Department but the compliance in the form of Undertaking shall be submitted prior to Stage-II approval.

S. No	Query	Compliance
1.	Legal status of the forest land shall remain unchanged.	It will be ensured.
2.	Compensatory afforestation shall be taken up by the Forest Department over 5.70 ha non-forest land at Khasra No. 121, Village-Bheema, Tehsil- Bichiya, District Mandla at the cost of the user agency. As far as possible, a mixture of local native species shall be planted and monoculture of any species, especially non-native species shall be avoided.	Pertains to the Forest Department.
3.	Additional amount of NPV of the diverted forest land, if any, becoming due after finalization of the same by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India on receipt of the report from the Expert Committee, shall also be charged by the State Government from the User Agency. The User Agency shall furnish an undertaking to this effect.	The undertaking is enclosed herewith.
4.	User Agency shall restrict the felling of these to the enumerated 616 numbers/minimum number in the diverted forest land and the trees shall be felled under strict supervision of the State Forest Department or the cost of felling of trees shall be deposited by the user Agency with the State Forest Department and State Forest Department shall undertake the fillings.	It will be ensured.
5.	Boundary of the diverted forest land shall be suitably demarcated on ground at the project cost.	Agreed.



CIN U45203MP2004SGC016758

Madhya Pradesh Road Development Corporation Ltd.

(M.P. State Highway Authority)

(Govt. of M.P. Undertaking)

45 - A, Arera Hills, Bhopal - 462 011

: 0755 – 2597290 / 2765205 Fax: 0755-2572643, Website**: www.mprdc.gov.in**

OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL MANAGER

8

Chief Engineer, central zone M.P.P.W.D. office campus, South Civil lines, JABALPUR - 482 001 E-mail: dm-jabalpur@mp.gov.in

6.	Layout plan of the proposal shall not be changed without prior approval of the Central Government.	It will be ensured.
7.	No. labour camp shall be established on the forest land.	It will be ensured.
8.	The User Agency shall provide alternate fuels preferably LPG to the labourers and staff working at the site so as to prevent any damage and pressure on the nearby forests.	It will be ensured.
9.	No additional or new path will be constructed inside the forest area for transportation of construction materials for execution of the project work.	It will be ensured.
10.	The period of diversion under this approval shall be co-terminus with the project life.	It will be ensured.
11.	The forest land shall not be used for any purpose other than that specified in the project proposal.	It will be ensured.
12.	Speed regulating signage will be erected along the road at regular intervals in the Protected Areas/Forest Areas.	It will be ensured.
13.	The User Agency shall provide suitable under/over passes in Protected Area/Forest Area as par recommendations of CWLW/NBWL/REC, if applicable.	It is not required in the project concerned. However, it will be ensured if applicable.
14.	The forest land proposed to be diverted shall under no circumstances be transferred to any other agencies, department, or person without prior approval of the Central Government.	It will be ensured.
15.	Any other condition that the Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Charge may stipulate from time to time in the interest of conservation, protection and development of forest & wildlife.	Agreed.

तदनुसार, सम्बंधित पालन प्रतिवेदन अवलोकनार्थ, परिक्षण एवं आवश्यक कार्यवाही हेतु सादर प्रस्तुत है.

- 4 -



Madhya Pradesh Road Development Corporation Ltd.

(M.P. State Highway Authority)

(Govt. of M.P. Undertaking)

45 – A, Arera Hills, Bhopal – 462 011

: 0755 – 2597290 / 2765205 Fax: 0755-2572643, Website**: www.mprdc.gov.in**

OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL MANAGER

Chief Engineer, central zone M.P.P.W.D. office campus, South Civil lines, JABALPUR - 482 001 E-mail: dm-jabalpur@mp.gov.in

अतः अनुरोध है की कार्य करने की अनुमति प्रदाय करने का कष्ट करें ताकि एशियाई डेवलपमेंट बैंक से प्राप्त ऋण की सहायता से अनुमोदित

शासन की इस महत्वाकांक्षी योजना को निर्धारित समय सीमा में पूर्ण किया जा सके.

सहपत्र: उपरोक्तानुसार

संभागीय प्रबंधव

CIN U45203MP2004SGC016758

म.प्र. रोड डेवलपमेंट कारपोरेशन लिमिटेड जबलपुर (म.प्र.)

No. 1978/DM-JBP/ADB-VI/PKG-53/2023-24 Jabalpur, Dated: 18-01-2024.

प्रतिलिपि:-

- 1. निज सहायक, प्रबंध संचालक, म. प्र. रोड डेवलपमेंट कारपोरेशन लिमिटेड, भोपाल को सादर सूचनार्थ संप्रेषित.
- 2. अपर प्रधान मुख्य वन संरक्षक (भू-प्रबंध) वन भवन म. प्र. भोपाल की ओर सादर सूचनार्थ संप्रेषित.
- 3. मुख्य अभियंता (बी.ओ.टी.), म.प्र. रोड डेवलपमेंट कारपोरेशन लिमिटेड, भोपाल को सादर सूचनार्थ संप्रेषित.
- 4. वन संरक्षक मध्य वन-वृत्त, जबलपुर को सादर सूचनार्थ संप्रेषित.
- 5. पर्यावरण सुरक्षा विशेषज्ञ, म.प्र. रोड डेवलपमेंट कारपोरेशन लिमिटेड, भोपाल को सादर सूचनार्थ संप्रेषित.

संभागीय प्रबंधक

म.प्र. रोड डेवलपमेंट कारपोरेशन लिमिटेड जबलपुर (म.प्र.)

कार्यालय कलेक्टर मण्डला (म०प्र०)

कमांक /**105**/ भू अर्जन / 2023 मण्डला, दिनांक **२१**/03/2023 प्रति, संभागीय प्रबंधक.

म0प्र0 रोड डेव्हलपमेंट कॉरपोरेशन लिमिटेड, जबलपुर

विषयः– मण्डला जिले के अंतर्गत (एडीबी VI-VII) योजनांतर्गत स्वीकृत पदमी रामनगर सलवाह मार्ग (मुख्य जिला मार्ग) कुल लंबाई 51.10 कि0मी0 के उन्नयन कार्य हेतु वांछित वन भूमि के व्यपवर्तन हेतु किए गए आवेदन पर कार्यवाही के संबंध में ।

- संदर्भ :- 1 . आपका पत्र क0 1983/एडीबी VI-VII /एमपी आर डी सी/2023 जबलपुर दिनांक 04.01.2023
 - 2 अनुविभागीय अधिकारी (राजस्व) बिछिया का पत्र क्रमांक / 1093 / अविअ / प्रवा—2 / बिछिया दिनांक 10.02.2023

-0-

विषयांतर्गत संदर्भित पत्र कमांक 1 के अनुकम में संबंधित अनुविभागीय अधिकारी (राजस्व) बिछिया जिला मण्डला द्वारा आवश्यक कार्यवाही सुनिश्चित की गई है तथा संदर्भित पत्र क02 द्वारा पालन प्रतिवेदन प्रस्तुत किया गया है । तदानुसार अवगत हो कि विषयांकित परियोजना हेतु वांछित वनभूमि के व्यपर्वतन की अपरिहार्य औपचरिकताओं की पूर्ति हेतु वैकल्पिक वृक्षारोपण हेतु आदेश क0 27/अ– (3)/2021–22 दिनांक 27.09.2021 द्वारा आवंटित भूमि पूर्णतया मुक्त कराया जाकर दिनांक 09–02–2023 को वन विभाग को कब्जा सौंप दिया गया है । अतः आगामी कार्यवाही सुनिश्चित करें।

> (श्रीमती हर्षिका सिंह) कलेक्टर, मण्डला

कार्योः ए. इ. न. 145 भीमा रा. ति.म. सिशोरा तहातील लाहमा

प्रति,

Date. 9/2/23

अन. ति. अन. (रा.), तह. विहिथा, मण्डना,

विषय:- वन विभाग की केवला सीपने बाबद।

"मान्यवर् "

उपरोक्त विषयान्तर्गत लेख है कि न्याः ढलेग्टर ज़िलाः मण्डला प्र॰ क्र॰ २२/ अ- २०/३/ २०२१- २२ दिनां रु २२। ७/३/२। के परिपालन में भ्याम. भीमा प. ह. म. १५८ राः मि. म. तिर्झाश तहः बिदिया जिला मण्डल बी भूषि प. म. १२। राष्ट्रवा १८. ३। हे. मे. ति. ८. २० हे. भूमि पद न्यारागाह वन विभाग को हज्यरेनरित हल्का पटवारी, बीटगार्ड, सरहा पटवारी (कोको) की उपस्थिति में हस्तांतरित कर कर्वजा सींधा मया। क्षतः प्रतिवेदन इनितकार्यवारी हेन्का क्षाहर प्रस्तुत है।



Pachma रानिम मिस्ट्रीनी

स्पत पयनामा

आज दिनाँक 8/2/2023 को हम उपस्थित राजस्य रंप वन विभाग को के आधिकारी, कर्मनारी बीटगार्ड, हल्का पखारी रुंग सरहरी पटवारी (शाम - कीको) यह तस्दीक देते हैं कि ग्राम श्रीमा पटवारी हु ने 145 रा जि. म. सिसीरा तस्ती बिदिया जिंबा मण्ड षी भूमि जि म. 121/2 रुबा 5.70 हे. आबेटित वन विभाग को मज़री नक्या अनुसार जाप कर रुंव जूना लाईन दारा सीमार्कन कर चिन्स्ति किया गया। सह्मती अनुसार कल्ना सौंधा गया।

हम हलाक्षतकर्ता इसके सासी है।







5714 - 2411 9.2.1.145 27.19.9. 1928/21 28. 1916 1 1321 91237 28. 1916 1 1321 91237 24 Print 2 that is a first and frant a 120 Ś \sim 1

9



https://mpbhujekh.gov.in:8092/UniSeach/getKhasraCopyView?dist_id=35&teh_io

कार्यालय अनुविमागीय अधिकारी बिछिया जिला मण्डला

5/1093/अ.वि.अ./प्रवा.-2/2023 बिछिया, दिनांक 1.0.02.2023

कलेक्टर महोदय, मण्डला

- यः मएडला जिले के अंतर्गत(ए.डी.बी. 6–7) योजनांतर्गत स्वीकृत पद्मि–रामनगर–सल्वा मार्ग (मुख्य जिला मार्ग) कुल लंबाई 51.10 कि.मी. के उन्नयन कार्य हेतु वांछित वन भूमि के व्यपवर्तन हेतु किये गये आवेदन पर कार्यवाही के संबंध में।
- दर्भः संभागीय प्रबंधक मध्य प्रदेश रोड डेव्हलपमेंट कारपोरेशन लिमिटेड जबलपुर(मध्य प्रदेश) का पत्र कमांक/1983/एडीबी. 6–7/एम.पी.आर.डी.सी./2023 जबलपुर दिनांक 04.01.2023

---000----उपरोक्त विषायांतर्गत पत्र के संबंध में लेख है संदर्भित परियोजना हेतु न्यायालय कलेक्टर जिला मण्डला के प्रकरण क्रमांक 27/अ-20(3)/2021-22 आदेश दिनांक 27.09. 2021 द्वारा पद्मी--रामनगर--धुघरी--सलवाह मार्ग हेतु 5.70 हे. भूमि वन विभाग को आवंटित की गई थी। जिसके कब्जा दिनांक 09.02.2023 को मौके पर वन विभाग के अधिकारी/कर्मचारियों को सौपा जा चुका है एवं राजस्व अभिलेख में दुरुस्त किया जा चुका है।

C I

अतः प्रतिवेदन सादर सूचनार्थ।

संलग्नः - उपरोक्तानुसार।

अनुर्विमागीय अधिकारी (राजस्व) बिछिया बिछिया दिनांक02.2023

पृ.कमांक / •93 मप्रवा—2 / अ.वि.अ. / 2023 प्रतिलिपि :-

1. संभागीय प्रबंधक मध्य प्रदेश रोड डेव्हलपमेंट कारपोरेशन लिमिटेड जबलपुर सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्यवाही हेतु।

अन्विमागीये अधिकारी (राजस्व) बिछिया

Annexure-I

FORM-I

(For linear projects)

Government of Madhya Pradesh

Office of the District Collector, Mandla

No. 76.85

Dated 27/12/2023

To WHOWSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

In compliance of the Ministry of Environment and Forests (MoEF), Government of India's letter No.11-9/98-FC (pt.) dated 3rd August 2009 wherein the MoEF issued guidelines on submission of evidences for having initiated and completed the process of settlement of rights under the Scheduled Tribes and Other Traditional Forest Dwellers (Recognition of Forest Right) Act, 2006 ('FRA', for short) on the forest land proposed to be diverted for non-forest purposes read with MoEF's letter dated 5th February 2013 wherein MoEF issued certain relaxation in respect of linear projects, it is certified that 5.7 hectares of forest land proposed to be diverted in favour of MPRDC Jabalpur Division, Madhya Pradesh (name of user agency) for Up gradation of Padmi - Ramnagar - Ghughri - SalwahRoad to Two/Four lane with paved shoulder configuration(Package-A) under Mandla East (T) Forest Division in Mandla District of Madhya Pradesh(purpose for diversion of forest land) in Mandla district falls within jurisdiction of Madhupuri Area 1.026 Hec., 0.159 Hec. Compartment Rf 1596, Rf 1597 villages in Mandla tehsil, Ramnagar Area - 0.039 Hec. Compartment Rf 1607 Hec. Village in Bichhiya Tehsil, Kopariya Area - 3.12 Hec. Compartment Rf 1604, RF 1605, RF 1606 B, Dongar Mandla Area -0.48 Hec. 0.27 Hec. Compartment RF 1483 A, RF 1483B Ghughri Area 0.45 Hec., Compartment RF 1045, Lato Area - 0.156 Hec. Compartment RF 979 villages in Ghughri Tehsil.

It is further certified that:

- (a) The complete process for identification and settlement of rights under the FRA has been carried out for the entire 5.7 hectares of forest area proposed for diversion. A copy of records of all consultations and meetings of the Forest Rights Committee(s), Gram Sabha(s), Sub-Division Level Committee(s) and the District Level Committee are enclosed as annexure.
- (b) The diversion of forest land for facilities managed by the Government as required under section 3 (2) of the FRA have been completed and the GramaSabhas have given their consent to it;
- (c) The proposal does not involve recognized right of Primitive Tribal Groups and Pre-agricultural communities.



(Full name and official seal of the District Collector)

Signat

कमोक/माहि	1/2024	मण्डला / दिनांक 1.4 0.7) 2023
प्रति,	सम्भागीय प्रबंधक	
	मध्यप्रदेश सड़क विकास निगम वि	लेमिटेड
	जबलपुर, मध्यप्रदेश	
विषय :-	मण्डला जिले में ए.डी.बी.–6/7 उन्नयन/निर्माण हेतु 5.445 हेव सड़क विकास निगम, जबलपुर व	योजना के अंतर्गत पदमी—रामनगर—घुघरी—सलवाह माग त्टेयर (ऑनलाईन आवेदित 5.70 हेक्ट.) वनमूमि मध्यप्रदेश हो उपयोग पर देने बावत्।
संदर्भ :-	1. भारत सरकार, पर्यावरण वन पत्र क. ∕ 6-MPR026/2022-BHO	एवं जलवायु परिवर्तन मंत्रालय, क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय, भोपाल व विचांक २६.०६.२०२३
	2. प्रधान मुख्य वन संरक्षक (भू– –11/2613 भोपाल, दिनांक 28	प्रबंध) म.प्र. भोपाल का पत्र क./एफ-5/1150/2022/1 .06.2023 एवं क./एफ-5/2022/10-11/66 दिनांक 0
	01.2022 3. वन संरक्षक, मध्यवृत्त जबलपु	र का पत्र क./मा.चि./4523 दिनांक 06.07.2023
		« « « » » »
		सन के संदर्भित पत्र से अधिरोपित शर्तो के तहत सैद्धान्तित
सहमति प्रव	रान की गई है। भारत सरकार की सै	द्वांतिक स्वीकृति की शर्त कमांक A-4 के अनुसार एन.पी.वर्ट
की राशि	जमा किया जाना है। अतः प्रधान	मुख्य वन संरक्षक (भू–प्रबंध) म.प्र. भोपाल के पत्र व
/ एफ-5/	/2022/10-11/66 दिनांक 07.01.20	022 से प्राप्त निर्देश के तहत् इस वनमण्डल के वन प्रबंध
क्षेत्रान्तर्गत	प्रभावित वनभूमि 5.445 हेक्टेयर के	लिये, दर 957780 / – रूपये प्रति हेक्टेयर से एन.पी.व्ही. व
राशि 521	5112.00 (शब्दों में बावन लाख प	न्द्रह हजार एक सौ बारह रूपये मात्र) केवल ई-पोर्ट
W3W3W D31	iveshnic in के माध्यम से कैम्पा म	तद में जमा कर, जनरेट चालान की प्रति में सील सहि
प्रतिहस्ताश	र कर दस कार्यालय को अग्रिम कार्य	वाही हेतु उपलब्ध कराने का कष्ट करें।
янетни		
		(ऋषिमा सिंह नेताम) मा.व.से2018 वनमण्डलाधिकारी पूर्व (सा.) वनमण्डल, मण्डला
प्रतिलिपि		मण्डला / दिनांक 141 0.7. 2023
1. प्रधान	मुख्य वन संरक्षक (कक्ष भू-प्रबंध) र	तपुड़ा भवन म.प्र. भोपाल की ओर संदर्भित पत्र के कम
	सादर सम्प्रेषित।	
2. वन र	नरक्षक, मध्यवृत्त जबलपुर की ओर उन	के संदर्भित पत्र के कम में सूचनार्थ प्रेषित।
	नमण्डलधिकारी जगमण्डल की ओर सूच	
	परिक्षेत्र अधिकारी जगमण्डल, घुघरी की	ओर सूचनार्थ अग्रेषित।
		र्प पूर्व (सा.) वनमण्डल, मण्डला
ElShop	ib All Work\DM's Memo-2023.doc	

कमांक / मा.रि	दूरभाष 07642-252423, ई-मेल - dfotemand@mp.gov.in व. / 210.9 मण्डला / दिनांक 21-07-2023
प्रति,	सम्भागीय प्रबंधक मध्यप्रदेश सड़क विकास निगम लिमिटेड जबलपुर, मध्यप्रदेश
विषय :	मण्डला जिले में ए.डी.बी.—6/7 योजना के अंतर्गत पदमी—रामनगर—घुघरी—सलवाह मार्ग जन्नयन/निर्माण हेतु 5.445 हेक्टेयर (ऑनलाईन आवेदित 5.70 हेक्ट.) वनभूमि मध्यप्रदेश सड़क विकास निगम, जबलपुर को उपयोग पर देने बावत्।
संदर्भ :	 भारत सरकार, पर्यावरण वन एवं जलवायु परिवर्तन मंत्रालय, क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय, भोपाल का पत्र क./6-MPR026/2022-BHO दिनांक 26.06.2023 प्रधान मुख्य वन संरक्षक (भू–प्रबंध) म.प्र. भोपाल का पत्र क./एफ–5/1150/2022/10 –11/2613 भोपाल, दिनांक 28.06.2023 वन संरक्षक, मध्यवृत्त जबलपुर का पत्र क./मा.चि./4523 दिनांक 06.07.2023 एवं तकनीकी स्वीकृति आदेश कमांक/व्यय/38 दिनांक 30.05.2022 इस कार्यालय का पत्र क./मा.चि./1955 दिनांक 10.07.2023 एवं 2024 दि. 14.07.2023
	144 44 44 bb bb bbi
	विष्णांकित एकरण में भारत भारत के संदर्भित एक से अधिरोगित भर्तों के तहन सैटानिक

ावषयाकित प्रकरण म भारत शासन क सदामत पत्र स आधरापित शतों के तहत सद्धान्तिक स्वीकृति प्रदान की गई है। भारत सरकार की सैद्धांतिक स्वीकृति की शर्त कमांक A-1 के अनुसार प्रकरण अंतर्गत वैकल्पिक वृक्षारोपण की राशि जमा किया जाना है।

अतः वन संरक्षक, मध्यवृत्त जबलपुर के तकनीकी स्वीकृति आदेश कमांक/व्यय/38 दिनांक 30.05.2022 के अनुसार प्रकरण में वैकल्पिक वृक्षारोपण हेतु आवश्यक राशि 5596504.00 (अंकन पचपन लाख छियानवें हज़ार पांच सौ चार रूपये मात्र) केवल ई–पोर्टल www.parivesh.nic.in के माध्यम से कैम्पा मद में जमा कर, जनरेट चालान की प्रति में सील सहित प्रतिहस्ताक्षर कर, इस कार्यालय को अग्रिम कार्यवाही हेतू उपलब्ध कराने का कष्ट करें।

> (ऋषिमा सिंह नेताम) ^{भा.व.से.–2018} वनमण्डलाधिकारी र्स पूर्व (सा.) वनमण्डल, मण्डला

मण्डला / दिनांक 21-07- 2023

पृष्ठा.कमांक / मा.चि. /2.).10 प्रतिलिपि :--

 प्रधान मुख्य वन संरक्षक (भू–प्रबंध) म.प्र. भोपाल की ओर उनके सन्दर्भित पत्र के कम में सूचनार्थ सम्प्रेषित।

de

2. वन संरक्षक, मध्यवृत्त जबलपुर की ओर उनके संदर्भित पत्रों के कम में सूचनार्थ प्रेषित।

वनमण्डलाधिकारी अपूर्व (सा.) वनमण्डल, मण्डला

ACEN	CV	CODV	
AGEN		COPY	

NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for Ad-HOC CAMPA

Date	:	28-07-2023	
------	---	------------	--

Agency Name.	MPRDC JABALPUR DIVISION
Application No.	61143616908
State Code.	MP
Address.	CHIEF ENGINEER P.W.D. (C/Z) OFFICE CAMPUS SOUTH CIVIL LINESJabalpur
Amount(in Rs)	10811616/-

Amount in Words :One Crore Eight Lakh Eleven Thousand Six Hundred and Sixteen Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	MADHYA PRADESH CAMPA
Pay to Account No.	CAMPAMP61143616908
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank of India Branch Address : 52, Sunder Nagar New Delhi, Pin 110003
IFSC Code:	UBIN0996335

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

BANK COPY

NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for Ad-HOC CAMPA

Date : 28-07-2023

Agency Name.	MPRDC JABALPUR DIVISION
Application No.	61143616908
State Code.	MP
Address:	CHIEF ENGINEER P.W.D. (C/Z) OFFICE CAMPUS SOUTH CIVIL LINES Jabalpur
Amount(in Rs)	10811616/-

Amount in Words One Crore Eight Lakh Eleven Thousand Six Hundred and Sixteen Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	MADHYA PRADESH CAMPA
Pay to Account No.	CAMPAMP61143616908
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank of India Branch Address : 52, Sunder Nagar New Delhi, Pin 110003
IFSC Code:	UBIN0996335

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

After making successful payment, User Agencies may send a line of confirmation through Email: ubicampa@unionbankofindia.com

← → C 😁 fr	prestsclearance.ni	ic.in/useraccount/Pa	forestsclearance.nic.in/useraccount/Payment_history.aspx					2	ছা ০ ক	… ● ■ 予
衬 Gmail 💡 Maps 🍗	💡 Maps 🛛 树 Inbox - pankaj.7267	:67 🔕 New Tab	🚯 Track Status 🚯 Login	👌 Login 🛱 Settings	56					
PARIVESH क्यू परिवेश	SH RT						Ministry of Enviro	Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change Government of India	imate Change	
"Pro Active and Responsive facilitation by Interactive, Virtuous and Environmental Singlewindow Hub"	s facilitation by Inter	ractive, Virtuous and	Environmental Singlewi	indow Hub"						
🐐 My Account 🔹 My Proposals Environment Clearance 🔸 Only CR2 Clearance 🔸 My Proposals Forest Clearance 🔸 My Proposals Wildlife Clearance 🔸 Help +	oosals Environment	t Clearance + Only Cf	RZ Clearance 🔸 My Pro	posals Forest Clearan	ce 🔸 My Proposals Wi	Idlife Clearance 🔸	Help 🗸			8:32:07 PM
				Online payment histo	Online payment history made by User Agency under CAMPA	cy under CAMPA				
⊲ Help										K
ino. Proposal Detail	Application_No	Application No (New)	Date of IN-PRINCIPLE	Date of IN-PRINCIPLE Amount to be Paid/Amount Paid (in Rs.)	ount Paid (in Rs.)		Payment Status	Payment Detail		Demand Letter
. FP/MP/ROAD/143616/2021 Pedmi- Ramnagar – Ghunghri – Salvah Road	ROAD1436162021908	61143616908	5202 nuC 32	CA: 53955 PCA: 01-, Safety Zone: 01-, NPV: 52151 Other Charges1: 01- Other Charges2: 01- Other Charges3: 01- Total: 108111	559604/-, Addl CA: 0/-, CAT: 0/-, Addl PA: 5215112/-, Other Charges: 0/- 0/- 10811616/-	0'- 0'- 0'-	Paid	Fund Demand Verrified by Nodal Officer On Bank Name Mode of Payment Challan Generated On Transaction Date	:26 Jul 2023 :Union Bank Of India :NETT/RTGS (Challan) :23 Jul 2023 :03 Aug 2023	Demand Letter Generated Challan
BHARAT		ြ) Digital India di Panat To Empone	data.gov (<mark>n)</mark> per Germane Ital (SEI) Patan Ma	india.gov.in	International Contraction of the second s		🏽 MeitY	🌻 📷 PMINDIA		
© Content Owned, Updated and Maintained by Ministry of Environment,Forest and Climate Change, Government of India Terms & Conditions Privacy Policy Copyright Policy Hyperlinking Policy Accessibility Statement Disclaimer Contact Us	and Maintained by I Policy Copyright P	Ministry of Environmer Policy Hyperlinking Po	nt,Forest and Climate Ct Nicy Accessibility Stater	hange, Government of ment Disclaimer Co	India ntact Us		For any Technicı fc(at)nic(dot)in	For any Technical support, Please Contact EFCCID, NIC, New Delhi, monitoring- tc(at)nic(dot)in	htact EFCCID, NIC, New	Delhi, monitoring-

•			1			1			►
	8:20:06 PM		K				Status	Paid	
ange	8:20:(Fill Payment Details		
limate Ch							Fill Payr	Paid	
est and Cl t of India							Action	Paid	
Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change Government of India							rified Date		
/ of Enviro							Demand Verified Date	26-7-2023	
Ministry							Date of IN-PRINCIPLE		e PMINDIA
`					4th July 2014		Date of IN-	26-6-2023	
	• Help •	quer			eceived upto 1		Vame	UR DIVISION	🏽 MeitY
	e Clearance	Funds to be deposited in Govt. Exchequer			All Proposals		Category Area (ha.) User Agency Name	MPRDC JABALPUR DIVISION	
	posals Wildli	e deposited i			ith July 2014		/ Area (ha.)	5.7	
	ice + My Pro	Funds to I			d on or after 1		Categor	Road	on diate
e,	orest Cleara				\odot Proposals received on or after 15th July 2014 \odot All Proposals received upto 14th July 2014			-Salvah Road	india.govin
glewindow H	ly Proposals F				● Pro		g	Padmi- Ramnagar – Ghunghri – Salvah Road	
onmental Si	earance + M						Proposal Name	Padmi- Ramna	data.gov (<mark>n)</mark> merene la ROI Palmina
ous and Envi	only CR2 CI			deposited. t to be made. enerated.			Application No (New)	8069	
ractive, Virtu	t Clearance			yment has been yment of this yet allan has been gy			Application	61143616908	on Digital India Digital India
PARIVESH	🆓 My Account + My Proposals Environment Clearance + Only CR2 Clearance + My Proposals Forest Clearance + My Proposals Wildlife Clearance + Help +		rate challan.	 This icon shows that the payment has been deposited, This icon shows that the payment of this yet to be made. This icon shows that the challen has been generated. 			Application No	ROAD1436162021908	
PARIVESH परिवेश ethe and Responsive localitati	My Proposal:		Help Click on G^{Generate} to generate challen .	: This icon sl : This icon sl : This icon sl			App		SWACHH Bharat
PAR Tf	y Account +		Help Click on 🕞 🚱	Paid To be Paid Challan Generated			osal No.	FP/MP/ROAD/143616/2021	
"Pro Act	×		Þ				Sno. Proposal No.	1 FP/N	